

ITEM NO.1611

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 281/2022

PRAVALIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. UDAYA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57021/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in Cr1 Msc No. 73 of 2021 titled as "*Pravalika Vs. N.Udaya Kiran*" pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate Traffic Court VI, Bengaluru, Karnataka.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)