

ITEM NO.1607

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 288/2022

PRAVALIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. UDAYA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58350/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C.V. Vimal Pani, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

In the meanwhile, proceedings in Cr1. Misc. No. 325 of 2019 titled as "*Pravalika vs. N. Udaya Kiran*" pending before Principal Family Court, Bangalore City at Bangalore, shall remain stayed until further orders.

The matter to be listed alongwith TP(Cr1.) No. 000281/2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)