

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 281/2022

PRAVALIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. UDAYA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(CRL)NO.288 OF 2022 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 288/2022 (XVI-A)

Date : 19-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed the spare copies.

In view of the above, the delay of 250 days in filing the spare copies is condoned, subject to the payment of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services within one week from today.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)