

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA No. 56889/2023

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.281/2022

PRAVALIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. UDAYA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No. 73760/2023

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.288/2022

PRAVALIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. UDAYA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks to withdraw the Transfer petitions.

2. Permission granted.
3. The Transfer Petitions stand dismissed as withdrawn.
4. IA No. 56889/2023 and IA No. 73760/2023 stand disposed of.

.....J.
(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 04, 2023

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 281/2022

PRAVALIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. UDAYA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56889/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 288/2022 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 73760/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

Date : 04-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions being T. P.(Crl.)No.281/2022 and T.P.
(Crl.) No. 288/2022, as prayed by the learned Counsel for both the
Transfer Petitions stand dismissed as withdrawn.

2. IA No. 56889/2023 and IA No. 73760/2023 stand disposed of.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
BRANCH OFFICER